ROSIE BLACKWELL

Women's Service Division - 1986



8/26/1930 - 9/26/2018

Mrs. Blackwell has been a sanctioned bowler for 28 years. Her pleasant personality, character and dedication aid in her excellent organizational skills. She has worked as a league coordinator and formed several leagues. Rosie served on the Board of Directors of the Oklahoma City Women's Bowling Association for many years working on several committees. She has been Tournament Director of the Mixed Doubles Elimination tournament. Since 1977, she has been the executive secretary of the Greater Oklahoma City Bowling Proprietors Association. In this capacity she has served as the Oklahoma City Youth director and tournament director for all Oklahoma City area youth tournaments. For her excellence as a secretary, organizer, tournament official and her dedication to organized bowling the Oklahoma City Bowling Council proudly induct Mrs. Rosie Blackwell into the Oklahoma City Bowling Hall of Fame.